The seller has advised that there is a neighbourhood housing association to maintain the land. It
is assumed any maintenance cost are split on an actual basis. Full details should be confirmed
by your conveyancer.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

Seven Hundred and Five Thousand Pounds:
£705,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Six Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds:
£660,000

The property market over the past 12 months has been somewhat buoyant with a number of
houses selling in a relatively short period of time.

Report author: Colin MacGregor BSc (Hons) MRICS

Company name: DM Hall LLP

Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors

[...]

Full details should be confirmed by your
conveyancer.

16. Comments on Mortgageability:

The property is considered suitable for mortgage purposes subject, as always, to the policy of the
individual lender.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

Six Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds: £660,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site
clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

Seven Hundred and Five Thousand Pounds: £705,000

18. Declaration:
Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Colin MacGregor BSc (Hons) MRICS 1205312

Date: 13th February 2026

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors
Hope House, Cradlehall Business Park,
Castlehill Drive

Cradlehall
Inverness